FF1E
Base Series Fan Coil
Sizes 018 thru 037
Product Data
FEATURES
The FF1E Series Fan Coil unit is primarily designed for apartment
applications as upflow indoor air handlers for split--system heat
pumps and air conditioners for use with either PuronR refrigerant

connections exit from the bottom or either side of the cabinet.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
F F 1 E N P 0 1 8 0 0 5
Product Heating Size
F = Fan Coil 005 = 5kW
075 = 7.5 kW
Type 011 = 11 kW
F = Thru--- the---Wall
Capacity
Position 018 = 18,000
1 = Upflow 019 = 19,000
024 = 24,000
Series 025 = 25,000
E 030 = 30,000
031 = 31,000
Electrical 036 = 36,000
N = 208/230v, 1ph---60 Hz 037 = 37,000
Refrigerant
P = Puronr (R---410A)
E = R---22
the environmentally sound refrigerant
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
FF
1E
3
DIMENSIONS
A 15-3/16" 8-1/4" 2-3/4" 38-1/16" 90
A 15-3/16" 8-1/4" 2-3/4" 38-1/16" 92
A 18-3/8" 9-1/4" 5" 43-3/16" 105
A 18-3/8" 9-1/4" 5" 43-3/16" 110
FF1ENP019
FF1ENP025
FF1ENP031
FF1ENP037
A09200
FF
1E
4
DIMENSIONS
FF1ENP019 A 385.8 209.6 69.8 966.8 40.8
FF1ENP025 A 385.8 209.6 69.8 966.8 41.7
FF1ENP031 A 466.7 235.0 127.0 1097.0 47.6
FF1ENP037 A 466.7 235.0 127.0 1097.0 49.9
A09201
FF
1E
5
PHYSICAL DATA
CATALOG ORDERING #
FACTORY---INSTALLED HEAT (kW)
FACTORY---SUPPLIED